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AA A HA D 3 Aol Qua W A @ sauml el 3.

B Aogell 24 Ul Higll 20(83.3%) viot WA AJQ,4(16.7%) W A Ametl @
erolcletl Al UEAUSH Aell YU A [AnAstl AAH CUREER)
Scsell st 24 weaudl A4 21 (87.5)% viel AL A da 3(12.5%) U Aa
S MR D 3 AU o Al uRRiale YA U lluictotilell aollerdl
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3 ,

DAxell 5 24 wrAUBHI 16(66.7%) Vet AR Al da 8(33.3%) il A A
WA D ¥ Aol a2l @ Qaudlle udleel ua sl Hiell otcll el dse{lsl
Al @)s AARA UUsttclalefl Al B

BlAxell 5et 24 BrAUA U4 15 (62.5%) Yol Al 4l 8(33.3%) WAl A 1( 4.2%)
UM AQ Aol eAMell dAHIH A5A 2002 5% UA UHAUR Udlal ol
ulagl wa 8.

SAweA §A 24 vrAUS Hill 08(33.3%) A ol WA AY UeHA B ¥ slAxM
Yell vl YdsldAHl Ydsl GUeo B AR 14(58.3%) 3L A 2(8.3%)
SlAHL Yrctsl GUaod B AN Ml B.

SA%atl 24 Hidl 13(54.2% )urauusl v W3 A 9(37.5%) Wi AQ 2(8.3%)
Ul A B WA B B 8lA% of clclaRl [Qlewdl el delltet W2 usjgn .




9. slA%ell 24 urud) A4 6 (25.0%) voi U3 A, 16(66.7%) W AQ qw 2

10.

11.

(8.3%) AR A A WA B 3 HAni 2ulldl YA valid U AdlusiRs
8.

A%l 24 vieauu A9 4(16.7 %) wot WA AQ 6 (25.0%) W A, 14 (58.3%)

UM A sluet ofl esdt wA Anell Aot MRl HBet u@YA
9.

slAosetl 24 wrusl U8l 6(25.0%) vol W A 16 (66.7%) W3l {1Q,2(8.3%)
AHLA A 1A B 3 Axell AsilAs da YwABls Qawsid wd wa 8.

Teacher Feedback (2022-23):

During the academic year 2022-23, Government College, Khergam conducted a
teacher feedback survey regarding the teaching-learning process, physical facilities, and
the overall college environment. Teachers were asked to rate aspects as 'Very Good,'

'Good,' 'Average,’ or 'Poor.' The analysis and conclusions based on the feedback are as
follows:

1. Out of 24 teachers, 17 (70.8%) believe there is a very good balance between the
curriculum and its practical application, while 7 (29.2%) think it is good.

2. Among the 24 teachers, 22 (91.7%) feel the curriculum is very well defined, and 2 (8.3%)
think it is well defined.

3. Of the 24 teachers, 20 (83.3%) believe the curriculum enhances their interest and
expertise in the subject area very well, while 4 (16.7%) consider it good.

4. Out of 24 teachers, 21 (87.5%) feel they have full freedom to adopt new teaching

techniques such as group discussions, presentations, and learner participation, 3 (12.5%)
find this freedom good.

5. Of the 24 teachers, 16 (66.7%) believe they have very good freedom to adopt new

techniques and strategies for student assessment and evaluation, while 8 (33.3%)
consider it good.

6. Among the 24 teachers, 15 (62.5%) feel that all units of their subject are assessed and

tested in a timely manner with appropriate coverage very well, 8 (33.3%) think it is good,
and 1 (4.2%) rates it as average.

7. Out of 24 teachers, 8 (33.3%) strongly agree that there are sufficient books available in
the college library, 14 (58.3%) find it good, and 2 (8.3%) think it is average.




8. Among the 24 teachers, 13 (54.2%) believe the college environment is very conducive
to teaching and research, 9 (37.5%) find it good, and 2 (8.3%) rate it as average.

9. Of the 24 teachers, 6 (25.0%) rate the ICT facilities at the college as very good, 16
(66.7%) as good, and 2 (8.3%) as average.

10. Regarding the cleanliness and maintenance of restrooms, 4 out of 24 teachers (16.7%)
rate it as very good, 6 (25.0%) as good, and 14 (58.3%) as average.

11. Out of 24 teachers, 6 (25.0%) believe their theoretical and practical teaching activities
are very well integrated, 16 (66.7%) find it good, and 2 (8.3%) consider it average.
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